The Mountaineers Tacoma Branch Council Members and Key Personnel

As of Nov22, 2017

	Position
	Name
	Phone
	E-mail


Council Members

	Chair
	Jim Paxinos
	253-365-8836
	jim.paxinos@tacomamountaineers.org 

	Vice Chair
	Troy Mason
	253 389-3544
	troy@troyrmason.com

	Secretary
	Rick Yasger
	253-472-5051
C- 253-720-0535
	ryasger@comcast.net 

	Treasurer
	Mike Hoy
	206-371-0826
	Michael.hoy@tacomamountaineers.org

	Tacoma Representative to The Mountaineers Board
	Richard Levenson
	253-988-6977
	richard@richardlevenson.com

	Councilmember
	Benjamin Brown
	503-560-7920
	hopzuki@gmail.com

	Councilmember
	Bill Carver
	253-534-5445
	Fishtherivers4fun@yahoo.com

	Councilmember
	Dick Hayek
	253-952-1210
	richardahayek@gmail.com

	Councilmember
	Tami Rust
	503-805-7052
	tamirust@icloud.com

	Council Member
	Harley Sandoval
	206-794-6605
	hs.mn.sandcast@gmail.com


Mountaineers Board of Directors

	Mountaineers – Board President
	Geoff Lawrence
	253-973-0390
	geoff.lawrence@tacomamountaineers.org



Administrative Division

	Administrative Division Chair
	Richard Levenson
	253 988-6977
	richard@richardlevenson.com

	Branch Safety Chair
	Raphi Giangiulio
	253-906-6031
	raphi@rwgiangiulio.com


	Historian
	Wilma Peterson
	253 752-8110
	larrynwilma63@cs.com

	Outdoor Leadership Chair
	Scott Davidson
	253-927-8780
	scott.davidson@tacomamountaineers.org

	Website
	TPC Office Administrator
	253 566-6965
	info@tacomamountaineers.org 

	Conservation & Stewardship
	Margot Tsakonas
	425 208-2165
	margot.tsakonas@tacomamountaineers.org

	Program Center Committee Chair
	Geoff Lawrence
	253-973-0390
	geoff.lawrence@tacomamountaineers.org


	3rd Thursday Open House
	Troy Mason
	253 389-3544
	troy@troyrmason.com

	Irish Cabin Monitor
	Peg Lovellford
	253 315-1937
	plvlford@skynetbb.com


Outdoor Division

	Outdoor Division Chair
	
	
	

	Hiking/Backpacking Chair
	Lisa Hayek
	425-449-3496
	lisahayek@gmail.com

	Sailing Co-Chair
	Cindy Craig
	253 279-4281
	canuck721@aol.com

	Sailing Co-Chair
	Terri Benz
	253-468-0685
	terribenz5@yahoo.com 

	Sailing Co-Chair
	Mark Cole
	253-820-7655
	boatnboot@me.com


	Sea Kayaking Chair
	Scott Duncan
	253-208-1773
	fireyak@gmail.com

	Basic Sea Kayaking Course Co-Chairs
	Alison Reinbold
	253-279-2825
	areinbold@comcast.net

	Basic Sea Kayaking Course Co-Chairs
	Michael Everett
	253-905-0613
	mikeedvm@aol.com

	Intermediate Sea Kayak Course Chair
	Tom Harrigan
	206-920-0725
	tjharrigan@gmail.com

	Paddle Pins
	Esther Ladwig
	253-627-0679
	emladwig@yahoo.com

	Photography Chair
	Don Thompson
	253 582-4414
	donteleski@msn.com

	Skiing
	Don Thompson
	253 582-4414
	donteleski@msn.com

	Trail Running
	Scott Schissel
	253-651-5758
	scott.schissel@yahoo.com


	Snowshoeing Chair
	Bill Carver
	253-534-5445 
	fishtherivers4fun@yahoo.com


Climbing Division

	Climbing Division Chair
	Sarah Holt
	425-359-0737
	sarahh@mountaineers.org 

	Alpine Climbing & Scrambles Chair
	Allan Maas
	253 845-1510
	amaas@parametrix.com 

	Basic Rock & Glacier Climbing Chair
	Jill Uthoff
	563-650-7793
	jilluthoff@gmail.com 

	Basic Rock & Glacier Climbing Co-Chair
	Natalia Martinez-Paz
	206-465-2198
	nataliamp@gmail.com

	Navigation Course Chair
	Rick Finkle
	253-350-1406
	rickfinkle01@gmail.com

	Advancing Alpinism
	Gregg Gagliardi
	253 307-5450
	gagliardigregg@gmail.com

	Intermediate Climbing Chair
	Chad Straub
	425-761-5829
	chadstraub@yahoo.com

	Sport Climbing Chair
	Nellie Suthers
	206-819-0375
	Nellie.suthers@gmail.com

	Climbing Walls Chair
	Marty Babare
	253-312-0641
	mbabare@nventure.com


	Peak Pins
	Curt Baxstrom
	253 925-5221
	baxstrom@earthlink.net

	Climbing Safety Division
	Jeff Vernon
	253 226-4280
	jeffrvernon@gmail.com

	Avalanche Education Chair
	Annie Graeter
	513-264-4363
	annie.graeter@gmail.com


	Wilderness First Aid Chair
	Nick Wilson
	253-677-8558
	npwilson@live.com


Staff

	Mountaineers Tacoma Program Center
	Sarah Holt
	253 566-6965
	info@tacomamountaineers.org


	Tacoma Youth Programs Coordinator
	Sarah Holt
	425 359-0737
	sarahh@mountaineers.org 


HQ  Member Services 206-521-6001
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